December 4, 2022

Membership 356 | Sunday School Enroll. 95
11:00 Worship 70| Sunday School Atten. 47
General Receipts $ 11,582.49 |Lottie Moon $2,915.00
Regular Offering $ 6,907.49 [ State Missions $1,100.00
Benevolence Fund $ 500.00 | Hospitality $ 20.00
Building Fund $ 100.00 | Use of Church $ 125.00
Van Fund $ 15.00

Dec Tellers: Tommy Ashe & Gail Mongold
Dec Ushers:  Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee, Jamie Moore &
Stewart Wood

Today: Next Week:
Older Child:  Jayme/Brody Sanford D. Gandee/M. McNeil
Young Child:  Sonya Anthony Joyce Marshall
Infant Nursery: L. Walton/A. Zepeda J. Moore & B. Moore
SS Nursery: Howard Warren Howard Warren
Deacon: David Crummett Jimmy Diggs

I
| Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, David Crummett and his :
| church families: Paige Bond, Earl Conklin, Jim English, Stan Gan- |
: dee, Bud Goude, Bill Hall, Amy Jacobson, John Miller, Gary Nevitt, |
| Gus Saunders, Dean Short, Howard Warren, Tracy Williams :

Birthdays & Anniversaries 12/11/22-12/17/22
Anniversaries:

None

Birthdays:
12/11 Sue Magowan

12/14 J.E.B. Hutson
12/15 Beverly West and Sarah Starkey

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE CHURCH OFFICE:
secretary@gloptbaptist.org or 804-642-2555

Welcome To

Gloucester Point Baptist Church

7741 Terrapin Cove Road
P.O. Box 305
Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062
www.gloptbaptist.org
Phone: (804) 642-2555

Pastor Larry Bierman
Margaret Sarratori
Connie Stewart

Dr. Paul R. Garber
Members

Guest Pastor
Director of Music
CYM Coordinator

Pastor Emeritus
Ministers



We thank Ged you are here and hope you get to fnow Jesus by
seceiving Jtis love and Ftis church’s ministiies. Please fill cut a
“Welcame ax CAR.E. Card” & place it in the offering plate.
11:00 am

WORSHIP December 11, 2022

PRELUDE

CALL TO WORSHIP *94v 1 & 4
HYMN OF PRAISE *89 v1 &2

WELCOME/ANNOUNCMENTS
MINISTRIES/PRAYER

LIGHTING OF THE ADVENT WREATH
LOTTIE MOON VIDEO

“Angels From the Realms of Glory”
“Oh Come, All Ye Faithful”

David Crummett, Deacon
David Crummett, Deacon
David Crummett, Deacon

HYMN OF OFFERING *98 v 1, 3,4 "l Heard the Bells on Christmas Day”

OFFERTORY PRAYER David Crummett, Deacon
OFFERING

DOXOLOGY * Hymn 253
CANTATA See Insert

SCRIPTURE: Luke 2:16-20
MESSAGE: “What Gift Did the Shepherds Give”

Pastor Larry Bierman

HYMN OF INVITATION *101
(please use your hymnals)

“Gentle Mary Laid Her Child ”
(tune of Good King Wenceslas)

BLESSING

CLOSING CHORUS 85 * “The First Nowell”

POSTLUDE

*Congregation Stands

Please take this time to greet one another

“Us you go, matke disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

CLOSING CHORUS #85

“The First Nowell”

Nowell, Nowell, Nowell, Nowell

Born is the King of Israel

12/11/22

12/12/22
12/13/22

12/14/22

12/16/22

12/17/22

This Week’s Opportunities:

9:45
11:00
12:00

2:00

6:30

9:30

9:00

6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30

12/11/22-12/17/22

am
am
pm
pm
pm
am
am

pm
pm
pm
pm

9:-00 am

6:30
9:00

pm
am

12:00 pm

Sunday School

Worship/3rd Advent Wreath Lighting
Christmas Dinner

NO C.AR.E.

AHG Christmas Party

Community Morning Out

Deacons Distribute Angel Tree Gifts
at Moose Lodge

Advent Bible Study/Children’s Choir
Called Business Meeting

NO Adult Bible Study

NO Chancel Choir Practice
Vision Articles Due

Men’s Fellowship & Bible Study
Emma Crawford’s Quilting Group
AHG Wreath Laying at Yorktown

12/18/22

12/21/22

12/23/22

12/24/22

9:45
11:00
2:00
6:00

6:00
6:30
7:30
7:30
9:00
6:30
5:00

Future Opportunities:

12/18/22-12/24/22

am
am
pm
pm

pm
pm
pm
pm
am

Sunday School

Worship/4th Advent Wreath Lighting
C.A.R.E. (David Crummett)

Advent Bible Study/

Birthday Party for Jesus

NO Children’s Choir

Bible Study & Prayer Meeting

Choir Practice

DOVES DUE

OFFICE CLOSED

pm Men’s Fellowship & Bible Study
pm Christmas Eve Service




