December 4, 2022						
Membership		356	Sunday School Enroll.	95		
11:00 Worship		70	Sunday School Atten.	47		
General Receipts	\$	11,582.49	Lottie Moon	\$2,915.00		
Regular Offering	\$	6,907.49	State Missions	\$1,100.00		
Benevolence Fund	\$	500.00	Hospitality	\$ 20.00		
Building Fund	\$	100.00	Use of Church	\$ 125.00		
Van Fund	\$	15.00				

Dec Tellers: Tommy Ashe & Gail Mongold

Dec Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee, Jamie Moore &

Stewart Wood

<u>Today</u>: <u>Next Week:</u>

Older Child: Jayme/Brody Sanford D. Gandee/M. McNeil Young Child: Sonya Anthony Joyce Marshall

Infant Nursery: L. Walton/A. Zepeda J. Moore & B. Moore SS Nursery: Howard Warren Howard Warren Deacon: David Crummett Jimmy Diggs

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, David Crummett and his church families: Paige Bond, Earl Conklin, Jim English, Stan Gandee, Bud Goude, Bill Hall, Amy Jacobson, John Miller, Gary Nevitt, Gus Saunders, Dean Short, Howard Warren, Tracy Williams

Birthdays & Anniversaries 12/11/22-12/17/22

<u>Anniversaries:</u>

None

Birthdays: 12/11 Sue Magowan 12/14 J.E.B. Hutson

12/15 Beverly West and Sarah Starkey

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE CHURCH OFFICE:

secretary@gloptbaptist.org or 804-642-2555

Welcome To Gloucester Point Baptist Church



7741 Terrapin Cove Road P.O. Box 305 Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062 www.gloptbaptist.org Phone: (804) 642~2555

Pastor Larry Bierman Margaret Sarratori Connie Stewart Dr. Paul R. Garber Members Guest Pastor Director of Music CYM Coordinator Pastor Emeritus Ministers We thank God you are here and hope you get to know Jesus by receiving His love and His church's ministries. Please fill out a "Welcome or C.A.R.E. Card" & place it in the offering plate.

11:00 am WORSHIP December 11, 2022

PRELUDE

CALL TO WODSHID *Q4 v 1 8. 4

HYMN OF PRAISE *89 v 1 & 2	"Oh Come, All Ye Faithful"
WELCOME/ANNOUNCMENTS MINISTRIES/PRAYER LIGHTING OF THE ADVENT WREATH	David Crummett, Deacon David Crummett, Deacon David Crummett, Deacon
LOTTIE MOON VIDEO	

"Angole From the Poolme of Glory"

HYMN OF OFFERING *98 v 1, 3,4 "I Heard the Bells on Christmas Day" **OFFERTORY PRAYER** David Crummett, Deacon

OFFERING

DOXOLOGY * Hymn 253

CANTATA See Insert SCRIPTURE: Luke 2:16-20 Pastor Larry Bierman

MESSAGE: "What Gift Did the Shepherds Give"

HYMN OF INVITATION *101 "Gentle Mary Laid Her Child" (please use your hymnals) (tune of Good King Wenceslas)

BLESSING

CLOSING CHORUS 85 * "The First Nowell"

POSTLUDE Please take this time to greet one another

*Congregation Stands

"As you go, make disciples..." Matthew 28:19 Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

CLOSING CHORUS #85

"The First Nowell"

Nowell, Nowell, Nowell Born is the King of Israel

This Week's Opportunities: 12/11/22-12/17/22					
12/11/22	9:45 am 11:00 am 12:00 pm	Sunday School Worship/3rd Advent Wreath Lighting Christmas Dinner			
12/12/22 12/13/22	2:00 pm 6:30 pm 9:30 am 9:00 am	NO C.A.R.E. AHG Christmas Party Community Morning Out Deacons Distribute Angel Tree Gifts			
12/14/22	6:00 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm	at Moose Lodge Advent Bible Study/Children's Choir Called Business Meeting NO Adult Bible Study			
12/16/22	7:30 pm 9:-00 am 6:30 pm	NO Chancel Choir Practice Vision Articles Due Men's Fellowship & Bible Study			
12/17/22	9:00 am 12:00 pm	Emma Crawford's Quilting Group AHG Wreath Laying at Yorktown			

<u>Future Opportunities:</u>						
12/18/22-12/24/22						
12/18/22	9:45		Sunday School			
	11:00	am	Worship/4th Advent Wreath Lighting			
	2:00	pm	C.A.R.E. (David Crummett)			
12/21/22	6:00	pm	Advent Bible Study/			
			Birthday Party for Jesus			
	6:00	pm	NO Children's Choir			
	6:30	pm	Bible Study & Prayer Meeting			
	7:30	pm	Choir Practice			
	7:30	pm	DOVES DUE			
12/23/22	9:00	am	OFFICE CLOSED			
	6:30	pm	Men's Fellowship & Bible Study			
12/24/22	5:00	pm	Christmas Eve Service			